

SDOT Surveillance Technologies 9-23-2019 v3

## PROPOSED AMENDMENT 8 TO COUNCIL BILL 119519, VERSION 2a

Amendment Name: LPR CSIR Amendments - Data Sharing Agreement

Sponsor: CM O'Brien

**Effects Statement:** Attaches to the ordinance the September 23, 2019 LPR CSIR after adding language requiring a data sharing agreement between SDOT and WSDOT

Change as of 1:15 pm 9/23/19 shown in redline language below:

Add "WSDOT will not be allowed access to the technology that would trigger the requirements of SMC 14.18.040.D. However, within six months following Council approval of CB 119519, SDOT and WSDOT must have a written data-sharing agreement pertaining to the exchange of LPR data that establishes consistent privacy protocols with respect to data collection and use, data minimization and retention, system and data access and security, and data sharing <u>that holds</u> WSDOT to the same requirements and restrictions set forth in this CSIR. In the absence of such an agreement, SDOT shall not share LPR data with WSDOT."

## **Proposed Amendment to Attachment 3:**

In Attachment 3, dated September 17, 2019, on page 4 in Subsection 5.1 after "between defined locations"

Delete "SDOT and WSDOT must have a written agreement pertaining to sharing LPR

data."

Add "WSDOT will not be allowed access to the technology that would trigger the

requirements of SMC 14.18.040.D. However, within six months following Council approval of

CB 119519, SDOT and WSDOT must have a written data-sharing agreement pertaining to the

exchange of LPR data that establishes consistent privacy protocols with respect to data collection



SDOT Surveillance Technologies 9-23-2019 v3

and use, data minimization and retention, system and data access and security, and data sharing

that holds WSDOT to the same requirements and restrictions set forth in this CSIR. In the

absence of such an agreement, SDOT shall not share LPR data with WSDOT."